Recei ved: 08/17/2013

XO Communications Services, LLC

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

New York PSC — Tariff No. 4 - Telephone Leaf 5
Effective Date: September 20, 2013 Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:;
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES
TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont’d)
Page
Section 4 - Category1 Service Offerings, Rates And Charges (Cont’d)

4.4 Directory Listings 222

45 Emergency Telephone Services 223

4.6 Telecommunications Relay Service 237

4.7 Presubscription 237

4.8 Promotiona Offerings 238

4.9 Trid Service Offering (“TSO”) 238

4.10 Individual Case Basis Arrangements 239

411 School and Libraries Discount Program 239

412 Service Cdls 244

4.13 Remote Call Forwarding 245

4.14 Satisfaction Guarantee 248

4.15 Foreign Exchange Service 250

4.16 Multi Tenant Buddy Program 252

4.17 Intercept and Number Referral 254

4.18 Service Order Charge 255

4.19 National Local Service 256

4.20 ISDN - Primary Rate Interface (“ISDN-PRI") 261

4.21 Emergency Redundancy Routing 262

4.22 Historic Invoices 262

4.23 Supplemental Change Charge 263

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former
Allegiance Telecom of New York, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO New York, Inc. as

of February 19, 2005.
Category Two - Sections 5 thru 12

Section 5 - Category 2 Connection Charges

51
5.2
5.3
54
55

Connection Charge

Restoral Charge

Rates and Charges

Charges Associated with Premises Visit
Primary Interexchange Carrier Change Charge

Page
264
264
266
266
267
268

Issued by: Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA

Cancell ed by 1 Rev.

Leaf No. 5 Effective 10/30/2013

CANCELLED
09/ 20/ 2013



