Received: 08/17/2013 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/20/2013

XO Communications Services, LLC

New York PSC – Tariff No. 4 - Telephone Leaf 5
Effective Date: September 20, 2013 Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

		Page
Section 4 - Ca	ategory1 Service Offerings, Rates And Charges (Cont'd)	
4.4	Directory Listings	222
4.5	Emergency Telephone Services	223
4.6	Telecommunications Relay Service	237
4.7	Presubscription	237
4.8	Promotional Offerings	238
4.9	Trial Service Offering ("TSO")	238
4.10	Individual Case Basis Arrangements	239
4.11	School and Libraries Discount Program	239
4.12	Service Calls	244
4.13	Remote Call Forwarding	245
4.14	Satisfaction Guarantee	248
4.15	Foreign Exchange Service	250
4.16	Multi Tenant Buddy Program	252
4.17	Intercept and Number Referral	254
4.18	Service Order Charge	255
4.19	National Local Service	256
4.20	ISDN - Primary Rate Interface ("ISDN-PRI")	261
4.21	Emergency Redundancy Routing	262
4.22	Historic Invoices	262
4.23	Supplemental Change Charge	263

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former Allegiance Telecom of New York, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO New York, Inc. as of February 19, 2005.

Category Two - Sections 5 thru 12

		Page
Section 5 - Category 2 Connection Charges		264
5.1	Connection Charge	264
5.2	Restoral Charge	266
5.3	Rates and Charges	266
5.4	Charges Associated with Premises Visit	267
5.5	Primary Interexchange Carrier Change Charge	268

Issued by: Kelly Faul – Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA